
 
 
 
 
 

 New Acquisitions  
Bulletin of the Court 
Library 
 

Bulletin des nouvelles  
acquisitions de la Bibliothèque 

de la Cour 

2023     
       2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 2 

INTRODUCTION : 
 

The Library of the European Court of Human Rights has a rich collection of material on the European 
Convention of Human Rights, the European Court of Human Rights, as well as material on human 
rights, international law, national legislation and case-law. The library is developing this collection with 
purchased and donated items. The purpose of the New Acquisitions Bulletin is to keep users informed 
of additions to the collection. The Bulletin is published quarterly. Items are classified under 11 subject 
headings (see contents page). The Bulletin includes a name index.  
 

HOW TO LOCATE MATERIAL IN THE LIBRARY: (see plan on last page) 
 

• Books and chapters in books have a call number and are shelved either in rows 1-18 or displayed 
on the new books display unit. Signs on the end of the shelves provide guidance to the call numbers. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : 
Dalloz, 2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm 
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

• Periodical articles can be found in the current periodicals displayed on the units A-E. A list of 
periodical titles is attached to the end of each display unit.  
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 
quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

• Doctrine comprises offprints and copies of articles from periodicals about the ECHR; these are held 
in the doctrine boxes on shelf E and are filed alphabetically by the author’s name. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 
Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000, p. 109-140 
DOCTRINE 

 

 

• These and Memoire only on the ECHR. These unpublished works are held in the reserve, please 
request the item from the library staff. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : 
an inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

• Dossier comprises offprints, pamphlets, documents and copies of periodical articles on the subjects 
covered by the library. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

• Digital documents are accessible directly from the catalogue. Click on the URL with the reference to 
obtain a pdf version of the document. 
 

 
 
 

Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

• e-books are only accessible to Court staff directly from the catalogue. 
 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

BORROWING :  
Only staff of the Council of Europe may borrow material from the library.  
 

   

 

© © Library of the Court  2023  

 

 Cataloguing and indexing : H. Draganovska, A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, G. Woods 
 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 3 

INTRODUCTION : 

La Bibliothèque de la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme est dotée d’une riche collection d’ouvrages 
sur la Convention européenne des droits de l’homme, la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme, mais 
également sur les droits de l’homme, le droit international et la législation et jurisprudence nationales. La 
Bibliothèque développe ces collections grâce à des acquisitions mais aussi à des dons de livres ou de 
périodiques. L’objectif de ce Bulletin est d’informer les utilisateurs des nouvelles acquisitions. Le Bulletin est 
publié 4 fois par an. Les nouveautés sont classées dans 11 catégories (voir page des sommaires) et sont 
suivies d’un index des noms.  
 

COMMENT LOCALISER LES LIVRES DANS LA BIBLIOTHEQUE : (voir plan en fin de bulletin) 
 

• Les livres et chapitres de livres ont une côte (voir ex. ci-dessous) et sont classés sur les étagères 1-18 
ou sur le présentoir des nouveautés à l’entrée. La signalisation affichée sur chaque étagère vous indique la 
localisation de ces côtes. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : Dalloz, 
2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm  
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

• Les périodiques sont exposés sur les rayonnages A-E. Vous trouverez une liste complète des titres de 
périodiques sur chaque présentoir. 
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 
quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

• La collection des doctrines regroupe des tirés à part ou des copies d’articles de périodiques non 
disponibles à la Bibliothèque sur le thème de la CEDH ; elles sont classées par ordre alphabétique de l’auteur 
dans les boîtes blanches dans le rayonnage E. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 
Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000. - p. 109-140  
DOCTRINE 

 

 

• Les Thèses et Mémoires non publiés couvrent uniquement le thème de la CEDH et, sont stockés dans 
la réserve. Merci de les demander aux bibliothécaires. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : an 
inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

• La collection Dossier comprend des tirés à part, des brochures, des documents ou des copies d’articles 
sur les autres thèmes de la Bibliothèque. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

• Les documents Digital sont accessibles directement depuis le catalogue. Cliquez l’URL qui se trouve 
avec la référence pour obtenir une version pdf du document. 
 

 Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

• Les e-books sont accessibles uniquement aux agents de la Cour directement depuis le catalogue 

 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

PRÊT : 
 

Seul les agents du Conseil de l’Europe peuvent emprunter des ouvrages de la Bibliothèque.  
 

 © © Bibliothèque de la Cour 2023  
 

 Catalogage et indexation : H. Draganovska, A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, G. Woods 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 4 

 

 Contents - Sommaire 

 
 

 
Introduction / Introduction  .......................................................    2 

 

 
 

Reference / Référence ...................................................    5 
 

European Convention on Human Rights /  
Convention européenne des droits de l’homme .........    5 
 

European Court of Human Rights /  
Cour européenne des droits de l’Homme ....................    6 
 

Human Rights / Droits de l’homme ..............................  11 
(human rights and civil liberties etc. /  
droits de l’homme et libertés publiques etc.) 

 

Law / Droit ......................................................................  18 
(constitutional, administrative, criminal, private and comparative law etc. /  
droit constitutionnel, administratif, pénal, privé et comparé etc.) 

 

European law / Droit européen .....................................  19 
(European Union law and European Community law /  
droit de l’Union Européenne et droit communautaire) 

 

International law / Droit international  ..........................  20 
(public international law and international criminal law /  
droit international public et pénal) 

 

International Courts / Cours internationales ...............  23 
(ICTY ; ICTR ; ICC ;ECJ ; ICJ ; IACHR etc. / 
TPIY ; TPIR ; CPI ; CJCE ; CIJ ; CIADH etc.) 
 

International organisations /  
Organisations internationales  .....................................  25 
(role, administration, international relations, structure /  
rôle, administration, relations internationales, structure) 

 

National legislation and case-law /  
Jurisprudence et législation nationales  ......................  26 
(primary literature /  
littérature primaire) 

 
Miscellaneous / Divers ..................................................  27 
 

 

 
 

Index of names / Index des noms  ...........................................   28 
 
 
 
 

 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 5 

 

Reference / Référence 

 
1. 
TORRE-SCHAUB, Marta (ed.) 
Dictionnaire juridique du changement 
climatique / sous la direction de Marta Torre-
Schaub ... [et al.] ; [préface de Jean 
Jouzel]. – [Paris] : Mare & Martin, 2022. – 583 
p. ; 24 cm. 
INFO.342.735 % TOR 
 
 

European Convention on 
Human Rights / Convention 
européenne des droits de 
l’homme 
 
2.  
DRZEMCZEWSKI, Andrew 
Exclusion of the Russian Federation from 
the Council of Europe and the ECHR : an 
overview / Andrew Drzemczewski, Rick 
Lawson. – In: Baltic yearbook of international 
law, vol. 21 (2022), [21] p. 
DOCTRINE 
 
3.  
GIEGERICH, Thomas 
Struggling for Europe's soul : the Council 
of Europe and the European Convention on 
Human Rights counter Russia's aggression 
against Ukraine / Thomas 
Giegerich. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 25, H. 3 (2022), p. 519-
557 
PERIODIQUE 
 
4.  
HARRIS, David J. 
Law of the European Convention on Human 
Rights / David Harris, Michael O'Boyle, Ed 
Bates, Carla M. Buckley. – 5th ed. – Oxford : 
Oxford University Press, 2023. – lxx, 1011 p. ; 
25 cm. 
ACCUEIL.342.7:06CE % HAR 
342.7:06CE % HAR 
 
5.  
KJØLBRO, Jon Fridrik 
Den Europæiske 
Menneskerettighedskonvention : for 
praktikere / Jon Fridrik Kjølbro. – 6. 
udg. – København : Djøf, 2023. – 1483 p. ; 25 
cm. 
342.7:06CE % KJO 
 

6.  
LETTMEIER, Florian 
Funktionselemente der Koalitionsfreiheit 
nach Art. 11 EMRK : Vorgaben von Art. 11 
Abs. 1 Hs. 2 EMRK für die Gestaltung 
kollektiver Beziehungen / von Florian 
Lettmeier. – Berlin : Duncker & Humblot, 
2021. – 210 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.728(4) % LET 
 
7.  
PAIUSCO, Sara 
Nullum crimen sine lege, the European 
Convention on Human Rights and the 
foreseeability of the law / Sara 
Paiusco. – Baden-Baden : Nomos, 2021. – 491 
p. ; 23 cm. 
342.7:06CE % PAI 
 
8.  
SCHMOLLMÜLLER, Lisa 
Die bedingte Rechtskraft einer 
Entscheidung im Lichte des Art 6 Abs 1 
EMRK und Art 4 7. ZPEMRK / Lisa 
Schmollmüller. – In: NLMR Newsletter 
Menschenrechte, Jahrg. 31, H. 4 (Sept. 2022), 
p. 317-328 
PERIODIQUE 
 
9.  
SPANO, Robert 
Inclusive democracy and the European 
Convention on Human Rights / Robert 
Spano. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 2 (2023), p. 112-118 
PERIODIQUE 
 
10.  
VILLIGER, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on 
Human Rights / by Mark E. Villiger ; with a 
foreword by Robert Spano. – Leiden ; Boston : 
Brill Nijhoff, 2023. – xxx, 741 p. 
EBOOK 
 
11.  
ZÖLLS, Anselm 
Das Verbot der Kollektivausweisung nach 
Art. 4 Protokoll Nr. 4 EMRK : 
Diskriminierungs- und Willkürverbot im 
Ausweisungsrecht / Anselm 
Zölls. – Tübingen : Mohr Siebeck, 2021. – xxii, 
299 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.717(4) % ZOE 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

6 

 

European Court of Human 
Rights / Cour européenne des 
droits de l’homme 

 
12.  
BARATTI, Rainer Maria 
Business & [and] human rights nella 
giurisprudenza della Corte europea dei 
diritti umani in materia di ambiente : limiti, 
sfide e prospettive / Rainer Maria 
Baratti. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : cronache e 
battaglie, anno 33, 1 (2022), p. 49-82 
PERIODIQUE 
 
13.  
BREUER, Marten 
"Principled resistance" meets "ultra vires" : 
new techniques in opposing ECtHR 
judgments / Marten Breuer. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 82, H. 3 (2022), 
p. 641-669 
PERIODIQUE 
 
14.  
CAIRE, Anne-Blandine 
Quand la victimologie dynamise la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme : CEDH, 
3e sect., 7 févr. 2023 : note / par Anne-
Blandine Caire. – In: Recueil Dalloz, 199e 
année, n° 21 (8 juin 2023), p. 1098-1101 
PERIODIQUE 
 
15.  
ÇALI, Başak 
The present and the future of infringement 
proceedings : lessons learned from Kavala 
v. Türkiye / Başak Çalı. – In: European human 
rights law review, issue 2 (2023), p. 156-162 
PERIODIQUE 
 
16.  
CHARRIERE-BOURNAZEL, Christian 
Une condamnation pour injure raciale ne 
viole pas la liberté d'expressio n : (obs. 
sous Cour eur. dr. h., décision Bonnet 
(Soral) c. France, 25 janvier 2022) / par 
Christian Charrière-Bournazel. – In: Revue 
trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 34e année, 
n° 134 (1er avril 2023), p. [481]-486 
PERIODIQUE 
 
17.  
CONSEIL DE L'EUROPE. Comité des 
Ministres 
Surveillance de l'exécution des arrêts et 
décisions de la Cour européenne des droits 
de l'homme : 16e rapport annuel ... 2022 / 

Comité des Ministres. – Strasbourg : Conseil 
de l'Europe, 2023. – 142 p. : ill. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % col./SUR 
 
18.  
COUNCIL OF EUROPE. Committee of 
Ministers 
Supervision of the execution of judgments 
and decisions of the European Court of 
Human Rights : 16th annual report ... 2022 / 
Committee of Ministers. – Strasbourg : Council 
of Europe, 2023. – 136 p. : ill. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % col./SUR 
 
19.  
COUR EUROPEENNE DES DROITS DE 
L'HOMME 
Quatrième sommet des chefs d'Etat et de 
gouvernement du Conseil de l'Europe : 
mémorandum de la Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme / Cour européenne des 
Droits de l’Homme. – Strasbourg : Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme, 2023. – 6 
p. 
DIGITAL 
 
20.  
COUR EUROPEENNE DES DROITS DE 
L'HOMME. Grande Chambre 
Avis consultatif sur le statut et les droits 
procéduraux d’un parent biologique dans la 
procédure d’adoption d’un adulte : 
demandé par la Cour suprême de Finlande 
(demande n° P16-2022-001) / Grande 
Chambre. – Strasbourg : Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme, 2023. – 18 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
21.  
COUR EUROPEENNE DES DROITS DE 
L'HOMME. Greffe 
Règlement de la Cour : 23 juin 2023 / Greffe 
de la Cour. – Strasbourg : Conseil de l'Europe, 
2023. – v, 88 p. ; 30 cm. 
TEXTES.342.7:06COUREDH % RUL 
 
22.  
DEFTOU, Maria-Louiza 
Exporting the European Convention on 
Human Rights / Maria-Louiza 
Deftou. – Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 2022. – li, 
273 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % DEF 
 
23.  
DUMONT, Sophie 
La protection de la réputation d'une autorité 
publique : un objectif (parfois) illégitime : 
(obs. sous Cour eur. dr. h., arrêt OOO 
Memo c. Russie, 15 mars  2022) / par Sophie 
Dumont et Ahmed Tiouririne. – In: Revue 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

7 

 

trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 34e année, 
n° 134 (1er avril 2023), p. [535]-553 
PERIODIQUE 
 
24.  
DZEHTSIAROU, Kanstantsin 
Between a rock and a hard place : the role 
of the President of the European Court of 
Human Rights / [Kanstantsin 
Dzehtsiarou]. – In: European Convention on 
Human Rights law review, vol. 4, issue 1 
(2023), p. 1-6 
PERIODIQUE 
 
25.  
ENGEL, Norbert Paul 
EGMR-Richterwahlen : Anne Louise 
Bormann neue dänische Richterin und 
Oddny' Mjöll Arnardóttir neue isländische 
Richterin : Polnische Liste zum dritten Mal 
zurückgewiesen : weitere überfällige 
Richterwahlen betreffen Litauen, Rumänien 
und Bosnien-Herzegowina / [Norbert Paul 
Engel]. – In: Europäische Grundrechte 
Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 1-8 (28. Apr. 
2023), p. 179-180 
PERIODIQUE 
 
26.  
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS 
Fourth Summit of Heads of State and 
Government of the Council of Europe : 
memorandum of the European Court of 
Human Rights / European Court of Human 
Rights. – Strasbourg : European Court of 
Human Rights, 2023. – 6 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
27.  
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Grand Chamber 
Advisory opinion on the procedural status 
and rights of a biological parent in 
proceedings for the adoption of an adult : 
requested by the Supreme Court of Finland 
(request no. P16-2022-001) / Grand 
Chamber. – Strasbourg : European Court of 
Human Rights, 2023. – 17 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
28.  
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Registry 
Rules of Court : 23 June 2023 / Registry of 
the Court. – Strasbourg : Council of Europe, 
2023. – v, 85 p. ; 30 cm 
TEXTES.342.7:06COUREDH % RUL 
 

29.  
FULCHIRON, Hugues 
Vie privée et familiale = Private et family life 
/ Hugues Fulchiron ... [et al.]. – In: Journal 
européen des droits de l'homme = European 
journal of human rights, n° 2 (2022), p. 193-
219 
PERIODIQUE 
 
30.  
GALANI, Sofia (ed.) 
Case and comment : [selected decisions 
from the European Court of Human Rights 
for September and October 2022] / editor : 
Sofia Galani. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 1 (2023), p. 56-78 
PERIODIQUE 
 
31.  
GALANI, Sofia (ed.) 
Case and comment : selected decisions 
from the European Court of Human Rights 
for November and December 2022 / editor : 
Sofia Galani. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 2 (2023), p. 172-193 
PERIODIQUE 
 
32.  
GIANELLO, Simone 
The right to vote of persons with mental 
disabilities in Hungary under Art. 3 of 
Protocol 1 to the European Convention on 
Human Rights / Simone Gianello. – In: The 
right to political participation : a study of the 
judgments of the European and Inter-American 
Courts of Human Rights / edited by Gabriella 
Citroni, Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. 
- Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 
2022. - p. [83]-106 
342.712 % CIT 
 
33.  
GRAHAM, Lewis 
Life sentences and Article 3 ECHR in the 
extradition context : Sanchez-Sanchez v. 
United Kingdom / Lewis 
Graham. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 1 (2023), p. 40-47 
PERIODIQUE 
 
34.  
HELLAND, Trond 
Care order cases in the European Court of 
Human Rights : parents vs. children's 
rights / Trond Helland, Ragnhild 
Hollekim. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 1 (2023), p. 190-
224 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

8 

 

35.  
IERMANO, Anna 
Un salto di "qualità" della Corte europea 
nella sua politica di "prioritarizzazione" dei 
ricorsi con i c.d. impact cases / Anna 
Iermano. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : cronache e 
battaglie, anno 33, 1 (2022), p. 83-94 
PERIODIQUE 
 
36.  
JÄMSÄ, Jurkka 
Fair trial rules of evidence : the case law of 
the European Court of Human Rights / 
Jurkka Jämsä. – Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : 
Routledge, 2023. – xiii, 182 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % JAM 
 
37.  
JENNINGS, Helen 
The treatment of non-discriminatory, non-
consensual sterilisation under Article 3 
ECHR : Y.P. v. Russia / Helen 
Jennings. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 1 (2023), p. 48-55 
PERIODIQUE 
 
38.  
KELLER, Helen 
"Upping the ante" : rethinking the 
execution of judgments of the European 
Court of Human Rights / Helen Keller, 
Viktoriya Gurash. – In: European human rights 
law review, issue 2 (2023), p. 149-155 
PERIODIQUE 
 
39.  
LARROUTUROU, Thibaut 
Plaidoyer pour la motivation des mesures 
provisoires adoptées par la Cour 
européenne des droits  de l'homme / par 
Thibaut Larrouturou. – In: Revue trimestrielle 
des droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 134 (1er 
avril 2023), p. [343]-364 
PERIODIQUE 
 
40.  
LELOUP, Mathieu 
Not just a simple civil servant : the right of 
access to a court of judges in the recent 
case law of the ECtHR / Mathieu 
Leloup. – In: European Convention on Human 
Rights law review, vol. 4, issue 1 (2023), p. 23-
57 
PERIODIQUE 
 
41.  
LÓPEZ GUERRA, Luis 
La realización de los derechos humanos en 
el seno del Consejo de Europa a través del 
soft law : estudio de las relaciones 
recientes del Tribunal Europeo de 

Derechos Humanos y la Comisión de 
Venecia / Luis López Guerra, Amaya Úbeda 
de Torres. – In: Estado de derecho, 
democracia y globalización : una aproximación 
a la Comisión de Venecia en su XXX 
aniversario / Josep Maria Castellà Andreu, 
Manuel Montobbio, Simona Granata-Menghini 
(directores). - Madrid : Centro de Estudios 
Políticos y Constitucionales, 2022. - p. 209-219 
DOCTRINE 
 
42.  
LOVEN, Claire 
Naar een nieuwe aanpak van 
"geverticaliseerde" zaken bij het Europees 
Hof voor de Rechten van de Mens / Claire 
Loven. – In: NJCM-Bulletin : Nederlands 
tijdschrift voor de mensenrechten, jaarg. 47, nr. 
4 (2022), p. 422-440 
PERIODIQUE 
 
43.  
LUBIN, Asaf 
Introductory note to Big Brother Watch v. 
UK (EUR.CT.H.R. Grand Chamber) : (May 
25, 2021) / by Asaf Lubin. – In: International 
legal materials, vol. 61, no. 4 (Aug. 2022), p. 
[605]-653 
341.24 % col./ILM 
 
44.  
MIKLASOVÁ, Júlia 
Post-ceasefire Nagorno-Karabakh : limits to 
the ECtHR's approach to jurisdiction over 
secessionist entities under the ECHR / Júlia 
Miklasová. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), p. 357-378 
PERIODIQUE 
 
45.  
MILANO, Laure 
La nécessaire clarification du statut des 
"hotspots" : CEDH, 30 mars 2023, n° 
21329/18, J.A. et a. c. Italie / Laure 
Milano. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 15 (17 avril 
2023), p. 786 
PERIODIQUE 
 
46.  
MILANO, Laure 
Rétention et risque d'atteinte à la sécurité 
nationale : CEDH, 18 avr. 2023, n° 43966/19, 
N.M. c. Belgique  / Laure Milano. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
97e année, n° 17-18 (1er mai 2023), p. 876 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

9 

 

47.  
MUSSI, Francesca 
At any cost ? : The economic and legal 
response of Romania to the European 
Court of Human Rights judgments relating 
to Art. 3 of Protocol 1 to the European 
Convention on Human Rights / Francesca 
Mussi. – In: The right to political participation : 
a study of the judgments of the European and 
Inter-American Courts of Human Rights / 
edited by Gabriella Citroni, Irene Spigno, and 
Palmina Tanzarella. - Abingdon, Oxon ; New 
York : Routledge, 2022. - p. [159]-182 
342.712 % CIT 
 
48.  
O'BOYLE, Michael 
Preface / Michael O'Boyle. – In: The European 
Court of Human Rights : judges for freedom / 
Jean-Paul Costa. - Москва : иРГа 5, 2021. - p. 
6-19 
DOCTRINE 
 
49.  
OELLERS-FRAHM, Karin 
Überlegungen zur geplanten Bill of Rights 
des Vereinigten Königreichs : "Brexit" : 
auch aus dem Europarat und dem 
europäischen System des 
Menschenrechtsschutzes ? / von Karin 
Oellers-Frahm. – In: Europäische Grundrechte 
Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 1-8 (28. Apr. 
2023), p. 10-16 
PERIODIQUE 
 
50.  
O'LEARY, Síofra 
Fourth Summit of Heads of State and 
Government of the Council of Europe : 
Reykjavik, 16-17 May 2023 : [speech] / 
Síofra O'Leary. – Strasbourg : European Court 
of Human Rights, 2023. – 2 p. DIGITAL 
 
51.  
O'LEARY, Síofra 
Quatrième sommet des chefs d'Etat et de 
gouvernement du Conseil de l'Europe : 
Reykjavik, 16-17 mai 2023 : [discours] / 
Síofra O'Leary. – Strasbourg : Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme, 2023. – 2 
p. 
DIGITAL 
 
52.  
OSTI, Alessandra 
Prisoners' voting rights and the long-
lasting political resistance to the 
implementation of the European Court of 
Human Rights' judgments / Alessandra 
Osti. – In: The right to political participation : a 
study of the judgments of the European and 

Inter-American Courts of Human Rights / 
edited by Gabriella Citroni, Irene Spigno, and 
Palmina Tanzarella. - Abingdon, Oxon ; New 
York : Routledge, 2022. - p. [233]-249 
342.712 % CIT 
 
53.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Protection insuffisante d'une mineure 
victime de violences domestiques : CEDH, 
23 mai 2023, n° 53891/20, A.E. c. Bulgarie / 
Béatrice Pastre-Belda. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 22 (5 juin 2023), p. 1070 
PERIODIQUE 
 
54.  
PENASA, Simone 
Right to vote and the right to have the last 
word : Russia and the European Court of 
Human Rights facing political rights / 
Simone Penasa. – In: The right to political 
participation : a study of the judgments of the 
European and Inter-American Courts of 
Human Rights / edited by Gabriella Citroni, 
Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. - 
Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 2022. 
- p. [183]-208 
342.712 % CIT 
 
55.  
PIERIK, Roland 
Is symbolic religious establishment 
permitted within the European Convention 
? : A legal, political, and pragmatic 
perspective / Roland Pierik. – In: Oxford 
journal of law and religion, vol. 11 (2022), p. 
122-144 
DOCTRINE 
 
56.  
PIROLA, Francesca 
Democracy and political participation in the 
countries of the former Yugoslavia : a 
complicated combination under the lens of 
the European Court of Human Rights / 
Francesca Pirola. – In: The right to political 
participation : a study of the judgments of the 
European and Inter-American Courts of 
Human Rights / edited by Gabriella Citroni, 
Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. - 
Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 2022. 
- p. [131]-158 
342.712 % CIT 
 
57.  
REID, Karen (ed.) 
A practitioner's guide to the European 
Convention on Human Rights / consultant 
editor Karen Reid ; Aida Grgić Boulais, 
Ayşegül Uzun Marinković, Guillem Cano 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

10 

 

Palomares. – 7th ed. – London : Sweet & 
Maxwell/Thomson Reuters, 2023. – clxxx, 
1408 p. ; 24 cm. 
ACCUEIL.342.7:06COUREDH % REI 
342.7:06COUREDH % REI 
EBOOK 
 

58.  
SARDO, Alessio 
Hate speech : a pragmatic assessment of 
the European Court of Human Rights' 
jurisprudence / Alessio Sardo. – In: European 
Convention on Human Rights law review, vol. 
4, issue 1 (2023), p. 58-99 
PERIODIQUE 
 

59.  
SCHMALZ, Dana 
The disparate state of refugee protection in 
the European Union / [Dana 
Schmalz]. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 3 (2022), p. 529-539 
PERIODIQUE 
 

60.  
SCOTTI, Valentina Rita 
Democracy and the right to free elections in 
Turkey : what role for the European Court 
of Human Rights ? / Valentina Rita 
Scotti. – In: The right to political participation : 
a study of the judgments of the European and 
Inter-American Courts of Human Rights / 
edited by Gabriella Citroni, Irene Spigno, and 
Palmina Tanzarella. - Abingdon, Oxon ; New 
York : Routledge, 2022. - p. [209]-232 
342.712 % CIT 
 

61.  
SINCLAIR-BLAKEMORE, Adaena 
Cyberviolence against women under 
international human rights law : Buturugă 
v. Romania and Volodina v. Russia (No 2) / 
Adaena Sinclair-Blakemore. – In: Human rights 
law review, vol. 23, no. 1 (2023), p. 1-27 
PERIODIQUE 
 

62.  
SOTTIAUX, Stefan 
Conflicting conceptions of hate speech in 
the ECtHR’s case law / Stefan 
Sottiaux. – In: German law journal, vol. 23 , no. 
9 (2022), p. 1193-1211 
DOCTRINE 
 

63.  
SPANO, Robert 
Diritti umani e persone vulnerabili / Robert 
Spano. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : cronache e 
battaglie, anno 33, 2 (2022), p. 213-226 
PERIODIQUE 

64.  
SPANO, Robert 
The European Court of Human Rights in 
2040 : lost utopia or trademark of the 21st 
century ? / by Robert Spano. - Colloquium on 
"European human rights protection : twenty 
years from now" (2022 : Cologne, 
Germany). – In: Human rights law journal 
(HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 1-9 (31 Sept. 2022), p. 5-8 
PERIODIQUE 
 

65.  
SPANO, Robert 
"Primus inter pares", but more "pares" than 
"primus" ! : Recollections of a former 
President of the European Court of Human 
Rights / [Robert Spano]. – In: European 
Convention on Human Rights law review, vol. 
4, issue 1 (2023), p. 7-21 
PERIODIQUE 
 

66.  
SPIGNO, Irene 
Italian democracy in Strasbourg and the 
compliance with European Court's 
judgments on political rights : a light in a 
dark panorama / Irene Spigno. – In: The right 
to political participation : a study of the 
judgments of the European and Inter-American 
Courts of Human Rights / edited by Gabriella 
Citroni, Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. 
- Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 
2022. - p. [107]-130 
342.712 % CIT 
 

67.  
STAFFORD, George 
The urgent reforms needed to improve the 
implementation of judgments of the 
European Court of Human Rights / George 
Stafford. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 2 (2023), p. 135-148 
PERIODIQUE 
 

68.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Droits d'un parent biologique dans la 
procédure d'adoption d'un majeur : CEDH, 
gde ch., avis consultatif, 13 avr. 2023, n° 
P16-2022-001 / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
97e année, n° 17-18 (1er mai 2023), p. 876 
PERIODIQUE 
 

69.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Identité de genre et lien de filiation : CEDH, 
4 avril 2023, n° 7246/20, A.H. et a. c. 
Allemagne / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 15 (17 avril 2023), p. 786 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

11 

 

70.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
L'inscription du droit des personnes 
handicapées dans le champ de protection 
du droit au respect de la vie privée : (obs. 
sous Cour eur. dr. h., arrêt Arnar Hegi 
Lárusson c. Islande, 31 mai 2022) / par 
Frédéric Sudre. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 134 (1er avril 
2023), p. [555]-567 
PERIODIQUE 
 
71.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Transmission de données à une autorité 
publique : CEDH, 16 mai 2023, n° 2800/16,  
Janssen de Jong Grep B.V. et a. c. Pays-
Bas / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 22 (5 juin 2023), p. 1070 
PERIODIQUE 
 
72.  
SZYMCZAK, David 
Chronique de jurisprudence de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme (2022) / 
par David Szymczak. – In: Revue trimestrielle 
des droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 134 (1er 
avril 2023), p. [365]-419 
PERIODIQUE 
 
73.  
TANZARELLA, Palmina 
The (lack of) impact of the European Court 
of Human Rights' judgement on the 
protection of political rights in Azerbaijan / 
Palmina Tanzarella. – In: The right to political 
participation : a study of the judgments of the 
European and Inter-American Courts of 
Human Rights / edited by Gabriella Citroni, 
Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. - 
Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 2022. 
- p. [9]-29 
342.712 % CIT 
 
74.  
TOEBES, Brigit 
Introductory note to Vavřička v. Czech 
(EUR.CT.H.R.) : (April 8, 2021) / by Brigit 
Toebes. – In: International legal materials, vol. 
61, no. 6 (Dec. 2022), p. [856]-924 
341.24 % col./ILM 
 
75.  
VALLELIAN, Anton 
Licéité et opportunité d'une responsabilité 
pour complicité étatique dans le système 
de la CEDH / Anton Vallélian. – Genève ; 
Zurich ; Bâle : Schulthess Médias Juridiques, 
2021. – xii, 279 p. ; 23 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % VAL 

76.  
VALOTTI, Irene 
The role of the European Court of Human 
Rights in Cyprus / Irene Valotti. – In: The right 
to political participation : a study of the 
judgments of the European and Inter-American 
Courts of Human Rights / edited by Gabriella 
Citroni, Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. 
- Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 
2022. - p. [61]-82 
342.712 % CIT 
 
77.  
VAN DE GRAAF, Cathérine 
Countering the fiction of neutrality : 
pushing for transparency ? / Cathérine Van 
de Graaf, Angelika Nussberger. – In: Oxford 
journal of law and religion, vol. 11 (2022), p. 
74-90 
DOCTRINE 
 
78.  
YÜKSEL, Saadet 
New technologies through a human rights 
lens : reflecting on personal autonomy and 
non-discrimination / Saadet 
Yüksel. – In: Journal of penal law and 
criminology (JPLC) = Ceza Hukuku ve 
Kriminoloji Dergisi (CHKD), vol. 10, no. 2 
(2022), p. 281-305 
DOCTRINE 
 
79.  
ZICCHITTU, Paolo 
Crackdown on dissent : the Court of 
Strasbourg and the right to vote in Bulgaria 
/ Paolo Zicchittu. – In: The right to political 
participation : a study of the judgments of the 
European and Inter-American Courts of 
Human Rights / edited by Gabriella Citroni, 
Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. - 
Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 2022. 
- p. [30]-60 
342.712 % CIT 
 
 

Human Rights / Droits de 
l’homme 

 
80.  
AGOSTA, Stefano 
La questione dei migranti ambientali tra 
recente evoluzione giurisprudenziale e vis 
espansiva della dignità umana / Stefano 
Agosta. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : cronache e 
battaglie, anno 33, 1 (2022), p. 9-34 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

12 

 

81.  
AIBAR-GUZMÁN, Cristina 
Do codes of conduct really mean a change 
in corporate practices with regard to human 
rights ? : Evidence from the largest 
garment companies worldwide / Cristina 
Aibar-Guzmán, Isabel-María García-Sánchez 
and Celia Salvador-González. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 2 (Feb. 2023), p. 282-306 
PERIODIQUE 
 

82.  
AL-MIDANI, Mohammed Amin 
Arab Charter Committee of Human Rights / 
Mohammed Amin Al-Midani. – In: Elgar 
Encyclopedia of Human Rights / edited by 
Christina Binder ... [et al.]. - Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 2022. - p. 
135-139 
DOSSIER-Al-Midani-2022 
 

83.  
ARDEN, Mary 
Human rights for the future : a chance for 
peace ? / by Mary Arden, Adam Bodnar, Lado 
Chanturia, Angelika Nussberger, Ganna 
Yudkivska. - Colloquium on "European human 
rights protection : twenty years from now" 
(2022 : Cologne, Germany). – In: Human rights 
law journal (HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 1-9 (31 Sept. 
2022), p. 18-26 
PERIODIQUE 
 

84.  
BAEI LASHAK, Abdollah 
Explaining access tactics of human rights 
NGOs to members of European Parliament 
regarding the human rights situation in Iran 
/ Abdollah Baei Lashaki, Alberto 
Lanzavecchia. – In: Peace human rights 
governance (PHRG), vol. 6, issue 2 (Dec. 
2022), p. [137]-157 
PERIODIQUE 
 

85.  
BÍLKOVÁ, Veronika 
Age-based triage and human rights / 
Veronika Bílková. – In: Netherlands quarterly 
of human rights, vol. 41, no. 1 (March 2023), p. 
13-34 
PERIODIQUE 
 

86.  
BILOUS, Sofia 
Gaps and peculiarities of Russian 
legislation in reference to international 
instruments on indigenous peoples' rights / 
Sofia Bilous. – In: Baltic yearbook of 
international law, vol. 20 (2021), p. [25]-44 
341 % col./BAL 
 

87.  
BUENO DE MESQUITA, Judith 
Lodestar in the time of Coronavirus ? : 
Interpreting international obligations to 
realise the right to health during the Covid-
19 pandemic / Judith Bueno de Mesquita, 
Claire Lougarre, Lisa Montel and Sharifah 
Sekalala. – In: Human rights law review, vol. 
23, no. 1 (2023), p. 1-25 
PERIODIQUE 
 
88.  
CALLIESS, Christian 
Funktionswandel von Grundfreiheiten und 
Grundrechten im Recht der Europäischen 
Union als Legitimationsproblem / Christian 
Calliess. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 25, H. 4 (2022), p. 709-
732 
PERIODIQUE 
 
89.  
CHRISTEL, Cournil (ed.) 
Environnement et droits de l'homme = 
Environment and human rights / Christel 
Cournil (sous la direction de). – In: Journal 
européen des droits de l'homme = European 
journal of human rights, n° 4-5 (2022), p. 362-
393 
PERIODIQUE 
 
90.  
COLLINS, Bennett 
Refusing reconciliation with settler 
colonialism : wider lessons from the Maine 
Wabanaki-State Child Welfare Truth and 
Reconciliation Commission / Bennett Collins 
and Ali Watson. – In: The international journal 
of human rights, vol. 27, no. 2 (Feb. 2023), p. 
380-402 
PERIODIQUE 
 
91.  
CONTE, Philippe 
Compatibilité des incriminations de l'article 
55-1 du CPP avec l'article de la Conv. EDH : 
note / [Philippe Conte]. – In: Droit pénal : 
revue mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 35e année, 
n° 6 (juin 2023), p. 29-31 
PERIODIQUE 
 
92.  
COOMANS, Fons 
Towards 2122 and beyond : developing the 
human rights of future generations / Fons 
Coomans. – In: Netherlands quarterly of 
human rights, vol. 41, no. 1 (March 2023), p. 
53-60 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

13 

 

93.  
COURNIL, Christel 
Les droits de l'homme au service de 
l'urgence climatique ? = Are human rights 
in the service of climate emergency ? : 
[Pt.1.] [collection of articles] / Christel 
Cournil … [et al.]. – In: Journal européen des 
droits de l'homme = European journal of 
human rights, n° 1 (2022), p. 3-87 
PERIODIQUE 
 

94.  
COURNIL, Christel 
Les droits de l'homme au service de 
l'urgence climatique ? = Are human rights 
in the service of climate emergency ? : 
[Pt.2.] [collection of articles] / Christel 
Cournil … [et al.]. – In: Journal européen des 
droits de l'homme = European journal of 
human rights, n° 2 (2022), p. 101-192 
PERIODIQUE 
 

95.  
COURNIL, Christel (ed.) 
La fabrique d'un droit climatique : au 
service de la trajectoire "1.5" / sous la 
direction de Christel Cournil. – Paris : Pedone, 
2021. – 510 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.735 % COU 
 

96.  
DALY, Aoife 
UN Convention on the Rights of the Child, 
Article 2 and discrimination on the basis of 
childhood : the CRC paradox ? / Aoife Daly, 
Rebecca Thorburn Stern, Pernilla 
Leviner. – In: Nordic journal of international 
law, vol. 91, no. 3 (2022), p. 419-452 
PERIODIQUE 
 

97.  
DE SCHUTTER, Olivier 
Combatting discrimination on grounds of 
socio-economic disadvantage : a tool in the 
fight against poverty = La lute contre la 
discrimination fondée sur la précarité 
socio-économique : un instrument dans la 
lutte contre la pauvreté / Olivier De 
Schutter. – In: Journal européen des droits de 
l'homme = European journal of human rights, 
n° 3 (2022), p. 223-255 
PERIODIQUE 
 

98.  
DE STEFANI, Paolo 
The dangerous illusion of a "national path" 
to human rights / Paolo De 
Stefani. – In: Peace human rights governance 
(PHRG), vol. 6, issue 2 (Dec. 2022), p. [103]-
107 
PERIODIQUE 
 

99.  
DI TURI, Claudio 
Finalità della pena ed ergastolo ostativo nel 
diritto internazionale : uno sguardo 
comparato in attesa delle riforme legislative 
in Italia / Claudio Di Turi. – In: I diritti dell'uomo 
: cronache e battaglie, anno 33, 1 (2022), p. 
35-48 
PERIODIQUE 
 
100.  
DIGIDIKI, Vasileia 
The hidden costs of unaccompanied child 
migration / Vasileia Digidiki, Jacqueline 
Bhabha. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 1 (2023), p. 114-
136 
PERIODIQUE 
 
101.  
DUESSEL, Fabian (ed.) 
Right to life / AACC SRD Research ; [edited 
by Fabian Duessel, Sora Kang, Hyunkyoung 
Lee ; fact files drafted by AACC 
Members]. – Seoul : AACC SRD : 
Constitutional Court of Korea, 2022. – 486 p. ; 
26 cm. 
342.721.1(100) % AACC 
 
102.  
EUROPEN LAW INSTITUTE (ELI) 
ELI-Unidroit model European rules of civil 
procedure : from transnational principles to 
European rules of civil procedure / 
European Law Institute (ELI), International 
Institute for the Unification of Private Law 
(Unidroit). – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2021. – 369 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
103.  
FOKALA, Elvis 
The adverse effect of immigration laws on a 
migrant child's right to family life : a 
reminder of the South African Nandutu 
case / Elvis Fokala. – In: Nordic journal of 
human rights, vol. 40, no. 4 (2022), p. 568-583 
PERIODIQUE 
 
104.  
FREEMAN, Michael D. A. 
A Magna Carta for children ? : Rethinking 
children's rights / Michael 
Freeman. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2020. – xix, 566 p. ; 22 cm. 
342.726.1 % FRE 
 
105.  
FRUMER, Philippe 
La dénonciation des traités régionaux de 
protection des droits de l'homme : un état 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

14 

 

des lieux / Philippe Frumer. – In: La 
dénonciation des traités : techniques et 
politiques : actes de la 5ème Journée de droit 
international de l'ENS / [organisée par l'Ecole 
Normale Supérieure de Paris et le Centre de 
théorie et d'analyse du droit de l'Université 
Paris Nanterre] ; sous la direction de Florian 
Couveinhes Matsumoto et Raphaëlle Nollez-
Goldbach. - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [181]-
202 
341.242 % COU 
 
106.  
GARGARELLA, Roberto 
Why are "exit referendums" undesirable ? : 
The case of Chile (2020-2022) / Roberto 
Gargarella. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 1 (2023), p. 32-39 
PERIODIQUE 
 
107.  
GENTILE, Giulia 
Deficient by design ? : The transnational 
enforcement of the GDPR / Giulia Gentile 
and Orla Lynskey. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 4 (Oct. 
2022), p. 799-830 
PERIODIQUE 
 
108.  
GIALDINI, Cecilia 
The Palestinian citizens of Israel : 
nationality and identity of Arabs in the 
Jewish State / Cecilia 
Gialdini. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 1 (2023), p. 25-45 
PERIODIQUE 
 
109.  
GIEGERICH, Thomas 
Extraterritoriale Schutzwirkung von Grund- 
und Menschenrechten im globalen 
Mehrebenensystem : Kongruenz und 
Kohärenz für die "International Rule of 
Law" / von Thomas 
Giegerich. – In: Europäische Grundrechte 
Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 1-8 (28. Apr. 
2023), p. 17-39 
PERIODIQUE 
 
110.  
GILLETT-SWAN, Jenna 
Theorising in educational children's rights 
research : a systematic review of 
publications 2012-2021 / Jenna Gillett-Swan, 
Ann Quennerstedt, Zoe Moody. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 1 (2023), p. 137-166 
PERIODIQUE 
 

111.  
GSTREIN, Oskar J. 
European AI regulation : Brussels effect 
versus human dignity ? / Oskar J. 
Gstrein. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 25, H. 4 (2022), p. 755-
772 
PERIODIQUE 
 
112.  
HÄMÄLÄINEN, Juha 
The Chinese view of the rights of the child : 
an analysis of the law of the protection of 
minors / Juha Hämäläinen, Shih-Yun Wu, 
Fang Zhao. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 1 (2023), p. 167-
189 
PERIODIQUE 
 
113.  
HANNA, Amy 
Silent epistemologies : theorising 
children's participation rights / Amy 
Hanna. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 1 (2023), p. 40-60 
PERIODIQUE 
 
114.  
HOLM, Fanny 
Successful human rights implementation ? 
: Victims of crime and the Swedish example 
/ Fanny Holm. – In: Nordic journal of human 
rights, vol. 40, no. 4 (2022), p. 529-548 
PERIODIQUE 
 
115.  
HUNTER-HENIN, Myriam 
Why religious freedom matters for 
democracy : comparative reflections from 
Britain and France for a democratic "vivre 
ensemble" / Myriam Hunter-Henin. – Oxford 
... [et al.] : Hart, 2021. – xx, 202 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.731(4) % HUN 
 
116.  
IMAMOVIĆ, Šejla 
The architecture of fundamental rights in 
the European Union / Šejla 
Imamović. – Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 
2022. – xxiv, 232 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06CO.EU % IMA 
 
117.  
KERTCHER, Chen 
"Lost in translation" : United Nations 
commentaries on gender stereotypes to 
Muslim countries / Chen Kertcher and Ornat 
Turin. – In: The international journal of human 
rights, vol. 27, no. 2 (Feb. 2023), p. 219-237 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

15 

 

118.  
KLUTH, Winfried 
Die Wahrnehmung von strukturellem 
Rassismus durch das deutsche 
Verfassungsrecht : eine Analyse des 
Internationalen Übereinkommens zur 
Beseitigung jeder Form des 
Rassendiskriminierung (ICERD) / Winfried 
Kluth. – In: Neue Zeitschrift für 
Verwaltungsrecht (NVwZ), Jahrg. 41, H. 24 
(15. Dez. 2022), p. 1847-1853 
PERIODIQUE 
 
119.  
LANE, Lottie 
Clarifying human rights standards through 
artificial intelligence initiatives / Lottie 
Lane. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 4 (Oct. 2022), p. 915-944 
PERIODIQUE 
 
120.  
LANE, Michael 
The Universal Periodic Review : a catalyst 
for domestic mobilisation / Michael 
Lane. – In: Nordic journal of human rights, vol. 
40, no. 4 (2022), p. 507-528 
PERIODIQUE 
 
121.  
LAURAIRE, Trystan 
La prééminence du droit en droit positif / 
Trystan Lauraire ; préface Philippe 
Bonfils. – Aix-en-Provence : Presses 
universitaires d'Aix-Marseille PUAM), 
2021. – 725 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7(4) % LAU 
 
122.  
LEMA, Daqui 
Forced displacement of indigenous peoples 
in the Amazon caused by environmental 
hardship : a case for human security / Daqui 
Lema, Augusta Vasquez. – In: Peace human 
rights governance (PHRG), vol. 6, issue 2 
(Dec. 2022), p. [159]-180 
PERIODIQUE 
 
123.  
LINDSTRÖM, Bjarne 
State integration vs. minority protection 
through regional self-determination : the 
Åland case / Bjarne 
Lindström. – In: International journal on 
minority and group rights, vol. 30, no. 1 (2023), 
p. 110-131 
PERIODIQUE 
 

124.  
MAGNUS, Charlotte 
"Human rights with Chinese 
characteristics“ : ein Beitrag Chinas zur 
Weiterentwicklung internationaler 
Menschenrechte ? / Charlotte 
Magnus. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 3 (2022), p. 541-575 
PERIODIQUE 
 
125.  
MANCE, Jonathan 
Britain on its own : the way forward to 
tradition ? / by Jonathan Mance. - Colloquium 
on "European human rights protection : twenty 
years from now" (2022 : Cologne, 
Germany). – In: Human rights law journal 
(HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 1-9 (31 Sept. 2022), p. 15-
17 
PERIODIQUE 
 
126.  
MAUREL, Raphaël 
Le renforcement en trompe-l'œil du droit 
d'accès aux documents administratifs / 
Raphaël Maurel. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 15 (17 
avril 2023), p. 782-785 
PERIODIQUE 
 
127.  
MAXWELL, Francis 
Children's rights, the Optional Protocol and 
child sexual abuse material in the digital 
age : moving from criminalisation to 
prevention / Francis Maxwell. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 1 (2023), p. 61-88 
PERIODIQUE 
 
128.  
MISONNE, Delphine 
Chronique sur la justice climatique en 
Europe : (2015-2022) / par Delphine Misonne, 
Marta Torre-Schaub et Amélie 
Adam. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 34e année, n° 134 (1er avril 2023), p. 
[453]-480 
PERIODIQUE 
 
129.  
MOLE, Nuala 
The Council of Europe and violence against 
women : past, present and future / Nuala 
Mole. – In: European human rights law review, 
issue 2 (2023), p. 163-171 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

16 

 

130.  
MOLLOY, Sean 
Conceptualising the transformative justice 
potential of peace processes / Sean 
Molloy. – In: The international journal of human 
rights, vol. 27, no. 2 (Feb. 2023), p. 307-334 
PERIODIQUE 
 
131.  
MONTAMBEAULT, Françoise 
Repoliticising indigenous participation : 
FPIC protocols in Canada and Brazil / 
Françoise Montambeault and Martin 
Papillon. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 2 (Feb. 2023), p. 
335-358 
PERIODIQUE 
 
132.  
MOODRICK-EVEN KHEN, Hilly 
Restoring children's right to education 
during and after war : the case of Ukraine / 
Hilly Moodrick-Even Khen. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 1 (2023), p. 225-267 
PERIODIQUE 
 
133.  
MUŚ, Anna 
Where ethnoregionalism and nationalism 
meet : a struggle for recognition and a 
clash of identities / Anna Muś ... [et 
al.]. – In: International journal on minority and 
group rights, vol. 30, no. 2 (2023), p. 226-253 
PERIODIQUE 
 
134.  
NOLAN, Aoife 
Human rights and the cost-of-living crisis / 
Aoife Nolan. – In: Netherlands quarterly of 
human rights, vol. 41, no. 1 (March 2023), p. 3-
12 
PERIODIQUE 
 
135.  
NOVIELLO, Valentina 
Umanizzazione della salute e diritti : 
metodologie innovative e sostenibili, oltre 
le vecchie frontiere / Valentina 
Noviello. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : cronache e 
battaglie, anno 33, 1 (2022), p. 95-108 
PERIODIQUE 
 
136.  
NUSSBERGER, Angelika 
The future of European human rights 
protection : on the question of the status 
quo in twenty years' time / by Angelika 
Nussberger. - Colloquium on "European 
human rights protection : twenty years from 
now" (2022 : Cologne, Germany). – In: Human 

rights law journal (HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 1-9 (31 
Sept. 2022), p. 1-5 
PERIODIQUE 
 
137.  
OJEDA-ZAVALA, Nicolas 
Erring on the side of indigenous peoples : 
traditional knowledge, scientific 
uncertainty, and indigenous participation in 
decision-making / Nicolas Ojeda-
Zavala. – In: Nordic journal of international law, 
vol. 91, no. 3 (2022), p. 453-508 
PERIODIQUE 
 
138.  
ORR, Zvika 
Localised medical moralities : organ 
trafficking and Israeli medical professionals 
/ Zvika Orr. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 2 (Feb. 2023), p. 
258-281 
PERIODIQUE 
 
139.  
PEJCINOVIC BURIC, Marija 
Situation de la démocratie, des droits 
humains et de l'Etat de droit : rapport 2023 / 
établi par la Secrétaire générale du Conseil de 
l'Europe [Marija Pejčinović Burić]. – Strasbourg 
: Conseil de l'Europe , 2023. – 166 p. ; 30 cm. 
342.34(4) % CE 
 
140.  
PERRUSO, Camila 
Les droits de l'homme au service de la lutte 
climatique / Camila Perruso. – In: La fabrique 
d'un droit climatique : au service de la 
trajectoire "1.5" / sous la direction de Christel 
Cournil. - Paris : Pedone, 2021. - p. 243-264 
342.735 % COU 
 
141.  
PERRY, Michael J. 
Interrogating the morality of human rights / 
Michael J. Perry. – Cheltenham ; Northampton, 
Mass. : Edward Elgar, 2023. – 172 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
142.  
PLOSZKA, Adam 
From human rights to human wrongs : how 
local government can negatively influence 
the situation of an individual : the case of 
Polish LGBT ideology-free zones / Adam 
Ploszka. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 2 (Feb. 2023), p. 
359-379 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

17 

 

143.  
POLLICINO, Oreste 
Judicial protection of fundamental rights on 
the Internet : a road towards digital 
constitutionalism ? / Oreste Pollicino ; 
[foreword by Robert Spano]. – Oxford ... [et al.] 
: Hart, 2022. – xxiii, 235 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.725.7(4) % POL 
 

144.  
RAVNA, Øyvind 
The Fosen case and the protection of Sámi 
culture in Norway pursuant to Article 27 
ICCPR / Øyvind Ravna. – In: International 
journal on minority and group rights, vol. 30, 
no. 1 (2023), p. 156-175 
PERIODIQUE 
 

145.  
REEH, Greta 
Rejection at the frontier and human rights : 
the UN treaty bodies and European practice 
/ Greta Reeh. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), p. 449-464 
PERIODIQUE 
 

146.  
REPO-SAEED, Nora 
Manifestations of social exclusion in 
qualitative interview material : experiences 
of people with a foreign background in 
Finland / Nora Repo-Saeed. – In: International 
journal on minority and group rights, vol. 30, 
no. 2 (2023), p. 199-225 
PERIODIQUE 
 

147.  
ROBINSON, Darryl 
Ecocide : puzzles and possibilities / Darryl 
Robinson. – In: Journal of international criminal 
justice, vol. 20, no. 2 (May 2022), p. 313-347 
PERIODIQUE 
 

148.  
SPIELMANN, Dean 
La liberté d'expression du juge : règle ou 
exception ? / par Dean 
Spielmann. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits 
de l'homme, 34e année, n° 134 (1er avril 
2023), p. [307]-341 
PERIODIQUE 
 

149.  
TINIERE, Romain 
Droit de l'Union européenne des droits 
fondamentaux / Romain Tinière et Claire Vial 
; avant-propos de Frédéric Sudre. – Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. – xii, 733 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06CO.EU % TIN 
 

150.  
TRENTA, Matteo 
La nuova politica del Regno Unito di 
trasferimento dei richiedenti asilo in 
Ruanda alla luce del diritto internazionale / 
Matteo Trenta. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : 
cronache e battaglie, anno 33, 1 (2022), p. 
109-123 
PERIODIQUE 
 
151.  
UPPERTON, Theresa 
Lockdown by press conference ? : COVID-
19 and the rule of law in New Zealand and 
Austria / Theresa Upperton ... [et 
al.]. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 3 (2022), p. 577-603 
PERIODIQUE 
 
152.  
VAN CALSTER, Geert (ed.) 
The Paris Agreement on climate change : a 
commentary / edited by Geert Van Calster, 
Leonie Reins. – Cheltenham ; Northampton, 
Mass. : Edward Elgar, 2021. – xxvii, 449 p. ; 25 
cm. 
342.735 % VAN 
 
153.  
VANNUFFEL, Sigrid 
Penser droits économiques et sociaux en 
dehors de la croissance économique 
globale = Social and economic rights 
beyond global economic growth / Sigrid 
Vannuffel. – In: Journal européen des droits de 
l'homme = European journal of human rights, 
n° 4-5 (2022), p. 337-361 
PERIODIQUE 
 
154.  
VENN, Alice 
Rendering international human rights law 
fit for purpose on climate change / Alice 
Venn. – In: Human rights law review, vol. 23, 
no. 1 (2023), p. 1-25 
PERIODIQUE 
 
155.  
VERON, Paul 
Convention citoyenne sur la fin de vie : 
vers une légalisation de l'aide active à 
mourir ? / Paul Véron. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 15 (17 avril 2023), p. 766-769 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

18 

 

156.  
VERSCHUUREN, Jonathan (ed.) 
Research handbook on climate change 
adaptation law / edited by Jonathan 
Verschuuren. – 2nd ed. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 
2022. – xii, 433 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.735 % VER 
 
157.  
VIIKARI, Lotta 
International Whaling Commission as a 
natural resource management regime : 
quest for balance between western science, 
State governance and indigenous self-
determination / Lotta 
Viikari. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 2 (2023), p. 274-
300 
PERIODIQUE 
 
158.  
VRIELINK, Jogchum 
Challenges to academic freedom as a 
fundamental right / Jogchum Vrielink ... [et 
al.]. – Leuven : League of European Research 
Universities (LERU), 2023. – 34 p. ; 30 cm. 
DOCTRINE 
 
159.  
WILLMANN-ROBLEDA, Zubia 
Negotiating aspirations in displacement : 
an in-depth study of women seeking 
asylum in Norway / Zubia Willmann-
Robleda. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 2 (2023), p. 254-
273 
PERIODIQUE 
 
160.  
WOERDMAN, Edwin (ed.) 
Essential EU climate law / edited by Edwin 
Woerdman, Martha Roggenkamp, Marijn 
Holwerda. – 2nd ed. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 
2021. – xxx, 320 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.735(4) % WOE 
 
161.  
WYNESS, Michael 
The uneven distribution of children's rights 
: schooling, caring and "living" rights / 
Michael Wyness. – In: The international journal 
of children's rights, vol. 31, no. 1 (2023), p. 89-
113 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

Law / Droit 

 

162.  
ALMEIDA KATO, Mariana 
Les leçons de la Cour suprême des Etats-
Unis sur la fragilité des droits : (obs. sous 
Cour suprême U.S., Dobbs v. Jackson 
Women's Health Organization, 24 juin 2022) 
/ par Mariana Almeida Kato. – In: Revue 
trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 34e année, 
n° 134 (1er avril 2023), p. [569]-585 
PERIODIQUE 
 

163.  
BALAT, Jean-Christophe 
La promulgation de la loi sur la réforme des 
retraites a-t-elle été précipitée ? / par Jean-
Christophe Balat et Nicolas Balat. – In: Recueil 
Dalloz, 199e année, n° 21 (8 juin 2023), p. 
1073-1074 
PERIODIQUE 
 

164.  
COURSIER, Philippe 
Réforme des retraites 2023 : une réforme 
hyper-paramétrique ! / Philippe 
Coursier. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 17-18 (1er mai 
2023), p. 854-855 
PERIODIQUE 
 

165.  
ESCHENHAGEN, Philipp 
When perpetrators and victims meet again : 
examining Germany's exercise of universal 
criminal jurisdiction from a hospitality 
perspective / Philipp 
Eschenhagen. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), 
p. 379-400 
PERIODIQUE 
 

166.  
FERNANDEZ, Julian 
Compétence universelle : ce que dit la loi et 
ce qu'en dit maintenant le juge / Julian 
Fernandez. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 21 (29 mai 
2023), p. 993-994 
PERIODIQUE 
 

167.  
GARNETT, Richard 
Determining the appropriate forum by the 
applicable law / Richard 
Garnett. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 3 (July 2022), p. 589-
626 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

19 

 

168.  
GAUDEMET, Yves 
De la compliance à la vigilance : les 
entreprises au secours de l'Etat ? / Yves 
Gaudemet. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 21 (29 mai 
2023), p. 1020-1026 
PERIODIQUE 
 
169.  
GILLET, Antoine 
L'information du justiciable quant aux voies 
de recours, composante essentielle du 
droit d'accès au juge : (obs. sous Cour 
const. (b.), arrêt  n° 23/2022, 10 février 2022) 
/ par Antoine Gillet. – In: Revue trimestrielle 
des droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 134 (1er 
avril 2023), p. [487]-507 
PERIODIQUE 
 
170.  
HOCHMANN, Thomas 
Chronique des arrêts de la Cour suprême 
des Etats-Unis en matière de droits 
fondamentaux : (octobre 2020 - juillet 2022) 
/ par Thomas Hochmann. – In: Revue 
trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 34e année, 
n° 134 (1er avril 2023), p. [421]-452 
PERIODIQUE 
 
171.  
JAKAB, András 
Warum verliert die deutsche 
Verfassungsrechtswissenschaft an 
internationalem Einfluss und was kann 
dagegen getan warden ? / András 
Jakab. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 3 (2022), p. 701-724 
PERIODIQUE 
 
172.  
LLOYD-JONES, Lord 
International law before United Kingdom 
courts : a quiet revolution / Lord Lloyd-
Jones. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 3 (July 2022), p. 503-529 
PERIODIQUE 
 
173.  
MOTSCH, Pascaline 
La doctrine des droits fondamentaux des 
Etats : vers un redéploiement fédéraliste ou 
étatique ? / Pascaline Motsch ; préface Jean-
Denis Mouton. – Paris : Pedone, 2022. – 623 
p. ; 24 cm. 
342.2 % MOT 
 

174.  
REBUT, Didier 
Nécessité fait jurisprudence : l'Assemblée 
plénière libère la compétence universelle 
pour crimes contre l'humanité de la 
condition de double incrimination / Didier 
Rebut. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 22 (5 juin 
2023), p. 1046-1049 
PERIODIQUE 
 
175.  
SHULMAN, Theodor 
"Not deeply rooted" ? : A commentary on 
the Supreme Court's decision to eliminate 
the Federal Constitutional right to abortion / 
by Theodor Shulman. – In: Human rights law 
journal (HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 1-9 (31 Sept. 
2022), p. 27-34 
PERIODIQUE 
 
176.  
VERPEAUX, Michel 
Une décision (trop ?) attendue : à propos 
de Cons. const., 14 avr. 2023, n° 2023-849 
DC / Michel Verpeaux. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 16 (24 avril 2023), p. 810-812 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

European Law / Droit européen 

 
177.  
BRIERE, Chloé 
Droit de l'Union européenne / Chloé Brière et 
Marianne Dony. – 8e éd. rev. et 
augm. – Bruxelles : Editions de l'Université de 
Bruxelles, 2022. – 922 p. ; 18 cm. 
341.1(4):06CO.EU % DON 
 
178.  
CURTIN, Deirdre (ed.) 
Data at the boundaries of European law / 
edited by Deirdre Curtin and Mariavittoria 
Catanzariti. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2023. – vii, 239 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.1(4) % col./AEL 
 
179.  
FAIRGRIEVE, Duncan 
Collective redress in Europe : moving 
forward or treading water ? / Duncan 
Fairgrieve and Rhonson 
Salim. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 2 (Apr. 2022), p. 465-479 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

20 

 

180.  
FERENTINOU, Alexandra 
Le rôle déterminant du juge national dans 
la mise en oeuvre des normes 
environnementales européennes : 
réflexions à propos de l'arrêt du Conseil 
d'Etat du 17 octobre 2022, Association Les 
amis de la Terre France et autres = The 
decisive role of the national judge in the 
implementation of European environmental 
standards : reflections on the judgment of 
the Council of State of 17 October 2022, 
Association Les amis de la Terre France et 
autres / Alexandra Ferentinou. – In: Revue 
des affaires européennes = Law and European 
affairs, n° 4 (2022), p. 741-750 
DOSSIER-Ferentinou-2022 
 
181.  
GINTER, Carri 
Understanding the effects of EU directives / 
Carri Ginter and Piret Schasmin. – In: Baltic 
yearbook of international law, vol. 20 (2021), p. 
[67]-107 
341 % col./BAL 
 
182.  
HRDLICKOVA, Alexandra 
Rule of law crisis in Poland and mutual 
trust : difficult reconciliation between 
cooperation in criminal matters and right to 
an independant tribunal = Crise de l'Etat de 
droit en Pologne et confiance mutuelle : la 
difficile conciliation entre coopération en 
matière pénale et droit à un tribunal 
indépendant / Alexandra 
Hrdlickova. – In: Revue des affaires 
européennes = Law and European affairs, n° 4 
(2022), p. 727-740 
DOSSIER-Hrdlickova-2022 
 
183.  
KÖNIG, Doris 
Der Rechtsstaat in der Krise : was tun ? / 
von Doris König. – In: Europäische 
Grundrechte Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 
1-8 (28. Apr. 2023), p. 1-9 
PERIODIQUE 
 
184.  
PAYAN, Guillaume 
Les apports du règlement "Bruxelles II ter" 
à l'édification de l'Espace judiciaire civil 
européen : entre améliorations et 
insuffisances / Guillaume Payan. – In: Journal 
du droit international - Clunet, 150e année, n° 
2 (avril-mai-juin 2023), p. [439]-463 
PERIODIQUE 
 

185.  
QUERTON, Christel 
One step forward, two steps back ? : 
Interpreting "particular social group" in the 
European Union / Christel 
Querton. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 2 (Apr. 2022), p. 425-
451 
PERIODIQUE 
 
186.  
SIMON, Denys 
Présomption d'innocence et principe "non 
bis in idem" : note / [Denys 
Simon]. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 5 (mai 2023), p. 
14-15 
PERIODIQUE 
 
187.  
SIMON, Denys 
Principe "non bis in idem" : note / [Denys 
Simon]. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 5 (mai 2023), p. 
13-14 
PERIODIQUE 
 
188.  
VAN DER HOUT, Robin 
Die Russland-Sanktionen der EU : die Kraft, 
die aus der Krise kommt ? / Robin van der 
Hout. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 25, H. 4 (2022), p. 773-
789 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Law / Droit 
international 
 
189.  
ACHIUME, E. Tendayi 
Race, borders, and jurisdiction / E. Tendayi 
Achiume. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), p. 465-482 
PERIODIQUE 
 
190.  
ANDRADE, Mariana de 
The two-step methodology for the 
identification of general principles of law / 
Mariana de Andrade. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 4 (Oct. 
2022), p. 983-100 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

21 

 

191.  
ANGGADI, Frances 
What States say and do about legal stability 
and maritime zones, and why it matters / 
Frances Anggadi. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 4 (Oct. 
2022), p. 767-798 
PERIODIQUE 
 
192.  
BARBER, Rebecca 
The role of the General Assembly in 
determining the legitimacy of governments 
/ Rebecca Barber. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 3 (July 
2022), p. 627-656 
PERIODIQUE 
 
193.  
BENVENISTI, Eyal 
The birth and life of the definition of military 
objectives / Eyal Benvenisti. – In: International 
and comparative law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 2 
(Apr. 2022), p. 269-295 
PERIODIQUE 
 
194.  
BUREK, Wojciech 
Treaty flexibility unilaterally boosted : 
reservations to European Social Charters / 
Wojciech Burek. – In: Netherlands quarterly of 
human rights, vol. 41, no. 1 (March 2023), p. 
35-52 
PERIODIQUE 
 
195.  
CASEY-MASLEN, Stuart 
International law and policy on the 
protection of civilians / Stuart Casey-Maslen, 
Tobias Vestner. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : 
Cambridge University Press, 2022. – xviii, 306 
p. ; 25 cm. 
341.3 % CAS 
 
196.  
COUVEINHES MATSUMOTO, Florian (ed.) 
La dénonciation des traités : techniques et 
politiques : actes de la 5ème Journée de 
droit international de l'ENS / [organisée par 
l'Ecole Normale Supérieure de Paris et le 
Centre de théorie et d'analyse du droit de 
l'Université Paris Nanterre] ; sous la direction 
de Florian Couveinhes Matsumoto et 
Raphaëlle Nollez-Goldbach. – Paris : Pedone, 
2022. – 219 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.242 % COU 
 
197.  
CRAWFORD, Emily 
International humanitarian law / Emily 
Crawford, Alison Pert. – 2nd ed. – Cambridge 

... [et al.] : Cambridge University Press, 
2020. – xxxiii, 351 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.78 % CRA 
 

198.  
FERSTMAN, Carla 
Iran's arbitrary detention of foreign and 
dual nationals as hostage-taking and 
crimes against humanity / Carla Ferstman 
and Marina Sharpe. – In: Journal of 
international criminal justice, vol. 20, no. 2 
(May 2022), p. 403-435 
PERIODIQUE 
 

199.  
FORMAN, Lisa 
Revisiting the legality of travel restrictions 
under international law during Covid-19 / 
Lisa Forman and Roojin 
Habibi. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 3 (July 2022), p. 743-760 
PERIODIQUE 
 

200.  
FOSTER, Michelle 
Analysis of "imminence" in international 
protection claims : Teitiota v. New Zealand 
and beyond / Michelle Foster and Jane 
McAdam. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 4 (Oct. 2022), p. 975-
982 
PERIODIQUE 
 

201.  
GONZALEZ HAUCH, Sué 
Jurisdiction : who speaks international law 
? / Sué Gonzalez Hauch ... [et 
al.]. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), p. 289-298 
PERIODIQUE 
 

202.  
GUILFOYLE, Douglas 
The final frontier of cyberspace : the 
seabed beyond national jurisdictio n and 
the protection of submarine cables / 
Douglas Guilfoyle, Tamsin Phillipa Paige and 
Rob McLaughlin. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 3 (July 
2022), p. 657-696 
PERIODIQUE 
 

203.  
HARTWIG, Matthias 
Sleepwalking on the road to war / [Matthias 
Hartwig]. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), p. 277-288 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

22 

 

204.  
HEMPTINNE, Jérôme de 
The protection of the environment during 
warfare : an international environmental law 
perspective : symposium [collection of 
articles] / Jérôme de Hemptinne … [et 
al.]. – In: Journal of international criminal 
justice, vol. 20, no. 5 (Nov. 2022), p. 1119-
1298 
PERIODIQUE 
 
205.  
HERMET, Alexandre 
La convergence de dispositions 
conventionnelles et la détermination du 
droit international coutumier / Alexandre 
Hermet ; préface de Carlo Santulli. – Paris : 
Pedone, 2021. – 486 p. ; 25 cm. 
341.242 % HER 
 
206.  
JACKSON, Miles 
The definition of apartheid in customary 
international law and the International 
Convention on the Elimination of all Forms 
of Racial Discrimination / Miles 
Jackson. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 4 (Oct. 2022), p. 831-
855 
PERIODIQUE 
 
207.  
JACKSON, Miles 
The right to life and the jus ad bellum : 
belligerent equality and the duty to 
prosecute acts of aggression / Miles 
Jackson and Dapo Akande. – In: International 
and comparative law quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 2 
(Apr. 2022), p. 453-463 
PERIODIQUE 
 
208.  
JESSBERGER, Florian 
Strategic litigation in international criminal 
justice : facilitating a view from within / 
Florian Jessberger and Leonie 
Steinl. – In: Journal of international criminal 
justice, vol. 20, no. 2 (May 2022), p. 379-401 
PERIODIQUE 
 
209.  
KREBS, Shiri 
Drone-cinema, data practices, and the 
narrative of IHL / Shiri Krebs. – In: Zeitschrift 
für ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), 
p. 309-332 
PERIODIQUE 
 

210.  
LIEBLICH, Eliav 
Occupation in international law / Eliav 
Lieblich and Eyal Benvenisti. – Oxford : Oxford 
University Press, 2022. – xxiv, 248 p. 
EBOOK 
 
211.  
LUMISTE, Liina 
Symposium "The approaches of non-
western States to international law and 
cyber operations" [collection of articles] / 
Liina Lumiste ... [et al.]. – In: Baltic yearbook of 
international law, vol. 20 (2021), p. [109]-267 
341 % col./BAL 
 
212.  
MACHADO, Sebastian 
Towards an aesthetic epistemology of 
international law / Sebastian 
Machado. – In: Nordic journal of international 
law, vol. 91, no. 3 (2022), p. 509-531 
PERIODIQUE 
 
213.  
MÄLKSOO, Lauri 
The Estonian tradition of international law / 
Lauri Mälksoo. – In: Baltic yearbook of 
international law, vol. 20 (2021), p. [1]-6 
341 % col./BAL 
 
214.  
MÄNDVEER, Martin 
Non-legally binding agreements in 
international relations : an Estonian 
perspective / Martin Mändveer. – In: Baltic 
yearbook of international law, vol. 20 (2021), p. 
[7]-24 
341 % col./BAL 
 
215.  
MARCELLI, Fabio 
Aggressione russa dell'Ucraina : giornale a 
più voci [collection of articles] / Fabio 
Marcelli … [et al.]. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : 
cronache e battaglie, anno 33, 2 (2022), p. 
227-333 
PERIODIQUE 
 
216.  
McVEIGH, Shaun 
Thinking with jurisdiction : Shaun McVeigh 
and Sundhya Pahuja in conversation / 
Shaun McVeigh, Sundhya 
Pahuja. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), p. 299-308 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

23 

 

217.  
MELO ARAUJO, Billy 
A contextual analysis Article 16 on the 
Ireland-Northern Ireland Protocol / Billy Melo 
Araujo. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 3 (July 2022), p. 531-562 
PERIODIQUE 
 
218.  
MOODRICK-EVEN KHEN, Hilly 
The Uyghurs : a case for making the 
prohibition on cultural genocide a soft law 
norm in international law / Hilly Moodrick-
Even Khen. – In: International journal on 
minority and group rights, vol. 30, no. 1 (2023), 
p. 76-109 
PERIODIQUE 
 
219.  
NTAHIRAJA, Bernard 
The legality and scope of universal 
jurisdiction in criminal matters : is there 
any question to answer ? / Bernard 
Ntahiraja. – In: Nordic journal of international 
law, vol. 91, no. 3 (2022), p. 390-418 
PERIODIQUE 
 
220.  
ORAKHELASHVILI, Alexander 
Causation in international law / Alexander 
Orakhelashvili. – Cheltenham ; Northampton, 
Mass. : Edward Elgar, 2022. – vi, 222 p. 
EBOOK 
 
221.  
PAZARTZIS, Photini 
ILA Study Group on the content and 
evolution of the rules of interpretation : 
final report / prepared by Photini Pazartzis 
[and] Geir Ulfstein (chairs) ; Panos Merkouris 
[and] Daniel Peat (rapporteurs). – In: Report of 
the seventy-ninth conference held online 
Kyoto, 29 November -13 December 2020 / 
International Law Association. - London : 
International Law Association, 2021. - p. [914]-
946 
341 % col./ILA 
 
222.  
PIZZI, Jeremy 
Peddling atrocity : holding Canadian 
corporations responsible for core 
international crimes / Jeremy 
Pizzi. – In: Journal of international criminal 
justice, vol. 20, no. 2 (May 2022), p. 483-505 
PERIODIQUE 
 
223.  
RIFFEL, Christian 
Indirect expropriation and the protection of 
public interests / Christian 

Riffel. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 71, pt. 4 (Oct. 2022), p. 945-974 
PERIODIQUE 
 
224.  
ROS, Nathalie 
Le droit international de la mer à l'épreuve 
de l'Anthropocène / Nathalie 
Ros. – In: Journal du droit international - 
Clunet, 150e année, n° 2 (avril-mai-juin 2023), 
p. [409]-437 
PERIODIQUE 
 
225.  
VENTURA, Manuel J. 
Accessory after the fact at the International 
Criminal Court ? : Reconciling Article 
25(3)(c) in Spanish of the polylingual ICC 
Statute / Manuel J. Ventura. – In: Journal of 
international criminal justice, vol. 20, no. 5 
(Nov. 2022), p. 1085-1117 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Courts / Cours 
internationales 

 
226.  
ARÉVALO-RAMÍREZ, Walter 
Constitutions challenging the International 
Court of Justice's jurisdiction to adjudicate 
territorial disputes in Latin America / Walter 
Arévalo-Ramírez. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 82, H. 2 (2022), 
p. 425-448 
PERIODIQUE 
 
227.  
BONICHOT, Jean-Claude 
La Cour de justice de l'Union européenne / 
Jean-Claude Bonichot. – Paris : Dalloz, 
2021. – 367 p. ; 21 cm. 
341.645(4)CJ % BON 
 
228.  
BURGORGUE-LARSEN, Laurence 
Les 3 cours régionales des droits de 
l'homme in context : la justice qui n'allait 
pas de soi / Laurence Burgorgue-Larsen. – 2e 
éd. – Paris : Pedone, 2023. – 598 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.645 % BUR 
 
229.  
CAPPUCCIO, Laura 
The protection of the political rights of 
minorities in the ACHR : an analysis of the 
Norin Catrimán case and the right to 
political participation in the state of Chile / 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

24 

 

Laura Cappuccio. – In: The right to political 
participation : a study of the judgments of the 
European and Inter-American Courts of 
Human Rights / edited by Gabriella Citroni, 
Irene Spigno, and Palmina Tanzarella. - 
Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 2022. 
- p. [253]-274 
342.712 % CIT 
 
230.  
CHASSIN, Catherine-Amélie 
Le port des signes religieux au travail : 
convergences européennes : arrêt 
(deuxième chambre) du 13 octobre 2022, 
L.F. contre S.C.R.L., C-344/20, 
EU:C:2022:774 / Catherine-Amélie Chassin, 
Stéphane Leclerc. – In: Revue du droit de 
l'Union européenne (RDUE), n° 1 (2023), p. 
205-219 
DOSSIER-Chassin-2023 
 
231.  
CITRONI, Gabrielle (ed.) 
The right to political participation : a study 
of the judgments of the European and Inter-
American Courts of Human Rights / edited 
by Gabriella Citroni, Irene Spigno, and Palmina 
Tanzarella. – Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : 
Routledge, 2022. – xiii, 424 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.712 % CIT 
 
232.  
GENTILE, Giulia 
Interim measures as "weapons of 
democracy" in the European legal space / 
Giulia Gentile, Daria Sartori. – In: European 
human rights law review, issue 1 (2023), p. 18-
31 
PERIODIQUE 
 
233.  
GUTIÉRREZ ESPINOZA, Diana Vanessa 
Political rights of human rights defenders 
and indigenous leaders in the Inter-
American Court : a case study from 
Guatemala / Diana Vanessa Gutiérrez 
Espinoza and Magda Yadira Robles 
Garza. – In: The right to political participation : 
a study of the judgments of the European and 
Inter-American Courts of Human Rights / 
edited by Gabriella Citroni, Irene Spigno, and 
Palmina Tanzarella. - Abingdon, Oxon ; New 
York : Routledge, 2022. - p. [299]-320 
342.712 % CIT 
 
234.  
HERVEG, Jean 
La protection des données à caractère 
personnel en droit européen : chronique de 
jurisprudence (2021) = Personal data 
protection in European law : column of 

case-law (2021) / Jean Herveg et Jean-Marc 
Van Gyseghem. – In: Journal européen des 
droits de l'homme = European journal of 
human rights, n° 3 (2022), p. 256-326 
PERIODIQUE 
 
235.  
HUNTER-HENIN, Myriam 
Religious neutrality at Europe's highest 
courts : shifting strategies / Myriam Hunter-
Henin. – In: Oxford journal of law and religion, 
vol. 11 (2022), p. 23-46 
DOCTRINE 
 
236.  
JACKSON, Miles 
Causation and the legal character of 
command responsibility after "Bemba" at 
the International Criminal Court / Miles 
Jackson. – In: Journal of international criminal 
justice, vol. 20, no. 2 (May 2022), p. 437-458 
PERIODIQUE 
 
237.  
KATSELLI PROUKAKI, Elena 
Forced displacement, prevention from 
returning and the jurisdiction of the 
International Criminal Court / Elena Katselli 
Proukaki. – In: Nordic journal of international 
law, vol. 91, no. 3 (2022), p. 355-389 
PERIODIQUE 
 
238.  
LENAERTS, Koen 
The European Court of Justice in 2040 : 
pacemaker of European integration or lost 
in transition ? / by Koen Lenaerts. - 
Colloquium on "European human rights 
protection : twenty years from now" (2022 : 
Cologne, Germany). – In: Human rights law 
journal (HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 1-9 (31 Sept. 
2022), p. 9-14 
PERIODIQUE 
 
239.  
NELL, Albert 
A rhetorical reading of self-other polarities 
in counsel arguments made before the 
trials of major criminals at Nuremberg and 
Tokyo / Albert Nell. – In: Journal of 
international criminal justice, vol. 20, no. 2 
(May 2022), p. 349-377 
PERIODIQUE 
 
240.  
PAILLER, Ludovic 
RGPD : [note] / [Ludovic Pailler]. – In: Journal 
du droit international - Clunet, 150e année, n° 
2 (avril-mai-juin 2023), p. [601]-628 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

25 

 

241.  
PELLEGRINO, Simone 
The relationship between the courts of 
human rights decisions and voter turnout : 
an empirical analysis on Europe and Latin 
America / Simone Pellegrino and Gilberto 
Turati. – In: The right to political participation : 
a study of the judgments of the European and 
Inter-American Courts of Human Rights / 
edited by Gabriella Citroni, Irene Spigno, and 
Palmina Tanzarella. - Abingdon, Oxon ; New 
York : Routledge, 2022. - p. [379]-402 
342.712 % CIT 
 

242.  
PENNINCKX, Ellen 
La poursuite de l'extension du principe ne 
bis in idem au-delà des frontières de 
l'Union : la mise en oeuvre d'une protection 
accrue = Further extension of the ne bis in 
idem principle beyond the borders of the 
Union : the implementation of increased 
protection : CJUE (gde ch.), 28 octobre 
2022, Generalstaatsanwaltschaft München 
(extradition et ne bis in idem), aff. C-435/22 
PPU, EU:C:2022:852 / Ellen 
Penninckx. – In: Revue des affaires 
européennes = Law and European affairs, n° 4 
(2022), p. 793-798 
DOSSIER-Penninckx-2022 
 

243.  
PINZAUTI, Giulia 
Prosecuting aggression against Ukraine as 
an "other inhumane act" before the ICC / 
Giulia Pinzauti and Alessandro 
Pizzuti. – In: Journal of international criminal 
justice, vol. 20, no. 5 (Nov. 2022), p. 1061-
1083 
PERIODIQUE 
 

244.  
PORTIER, Claire 
Quand "le (bon) juge condamne le crime 
sans condamner le criminel" : l'affaire du 
Sahara occidental devant la Cour africaine 
des droits de l'homme et des peuples : 
étude de l'arrêt du 22 septembre 2022 
rendu dans l'affaire Bernard Anbataayela 
Mornah c. République du Bénin et Cts, n° 
028/2018 / Claire Portier. – In: Journal du droit 
international - Clunet, 150e année, n° 2 (avril-
mai-juin 2023), p. [505]-530 
PERIODIQUE 
 

245.  
PUES, Anni 
Prosecutorial discretion at the International 
Criminal Court / Anni Pues. – Oxford ... [et al.] 
: Hart, 2022. – xxii, 237 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.4CPI % PUE 
 

246.  
SUEDI, Yusra 
Litigating climate change before the 
Committee on the Rights of the Child in 
Sacchi v. Argentina et al. : breaking new 
ground ? / Yusra Suedi. – In: Nordic journal of 
human rights, vol. 40, no. 4 (2022), p. 549-567 
PERIODIQUE 
 

247.  
ZIMMERMANN, Andreas 
Internationale Gerichtsbarkeit im Kontext 
des Krieges gegen die Ukraine : 
Rechtsschutzmöglichkeiten der Ukraine vor 
internationalen Gerichten Schwierigkeiten 
und Erfolgsaussichten / von Andreas 
Zimmermann und Alina-Camille 
Berdefy. – In: Europäische Grundrechte 
Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 1-8 (28. Apr. 
2023), p. 40-48 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Organisations / 
Organisations internationales 

 

248.  
DONALD, Alice 
Responding to seismic change in Europe : 
the road to Reykjavik and beyond / Alice 
Donald, Philip Leach. – In: European human 
rights law review, issue 2 (2023), p. 95-111 
PERIODIQUE 
 

249.  
FRÖHLICH, Mareike 
25 Jahre europäischer Beitrittsprozess von 
Osterweiterung über Stillstand zu 
notwendigen Reformen / Mareike Fröhlich 
und Anja Trautmann. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 25, H. 
4 (2022), p. 733-753 
PERIODIQUE 
 

250.  
MAGAARD, Christian 
Ein ständiger Sitz der Europäischen Union 
im UN-Sicherheitsrat / Christian 
Magaard. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 82, H. 3 (2022), p. 671-700 
PERIODIQUE 
 

251.  
McBRIDE, Jeremy 
Protecting and engaging with civil society : 
a challenge for the Council of Europe / 
Jeremy McBride. – In: European human rights 
law review, issue 2 (2023), p. 119-125 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

26 

 

252.  
MUIŽNIEKS, Nils 
Using the Summit to breathe new life into 
the Council of Europe / Nils Muižnieks, Rita 
Patrício. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 2 (2023), p. 126-134 
PERIODIQUE 
 
253.  
PARLEMENT EUROPEEN. Service de 
recherche du Parlement européen (EPRS). 
Unité Bibliothèque de droit comparé 
L'Etat de droit, une perspective de droit 
comparé : Conseil de l'Europe : étude / 
Parlement européen ; [auteur Jacques Ziller ; 
éditeur Ignacio Díez Parra]. – Bruxelles: EPRS 
Service de recherche du Parlement européen, 
2023. – 152 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
254.  
SIMONYAN, Artur 
Eurasian supranationalism : from academic 
discourse to the Eurasian Economic Union 
/ Artur Simonyan. – In: Baltic yearbook of 
international law, vol. 20 (2021), p. [47]-66 
341 % col./BAL 
 
255.  
SOCIETE FRANÇAISE POUR LE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL (SFDI) 
Les finances des organisations 
internationales : journée d'études / Société 
française pour le droit international ; en 
partenariat avec la Société française de 
finances publiques ; sous la direction de Anne-
Thida Norodom et Fabrice Bin. – Paris : 
Pedone, 2022. – 272 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
256.  
SOMMET DU CONSEIL DE L'EUROPE (2023 
: REYKJAVIK, ISLANDE) 
Unis autour de nos valeurs : Déclaration de 
Reykjavík / Sommet de Reykjavík du Conseil 
de l’Europe. – [Strasbourg] : Conseil de 
l'Europe, 2023. – 24 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
257.  
SUMMIT OF THE COUNCIL OF EUROPE 
(2023 : REYKJAVÍK, ICELAND) 
United around our values : Reykjavík 
Declaration / Reykjavík Summit of the Council 
of Europe. – [Strasbourg] : Council of Europe, 
2023. – 24 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
 

National legislation and case-
law / Jurisprudence et 
législation nationales 

 
258.  
AUSTRIA. Verfassungsgerichtshof 
Ausgewählte Entscheidungen des 
Verfassungsgerichtshofes : Bd. 86, Halb. 1 
(2021). – Wien : Verlag Österreich, 2023. – 
1256 p. ; 21 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./SAM 
 
259.  
BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA 
Domaca i strana sudska praksa : strucni i 
informativni casopis za sudsku, upravnu i 
privredno-prekrsajnu praksu. Vol.20, no. 95 
(jan./febr./mart 2023). – Sarajevo : Privredna 
stampa. 2023. – 390 p. ; 23 cm. 
340.14(497.15) % col./DOM 
 
260.  
GERMANY. Bundesverfassungsgericht 
Entscheidungen des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. Bd. 162 (2023) 
/ hrsg. von den Mitgliedern des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. – Tübingen : 
Mohr, 2023. - 473 p. ; 23 cm. 
340.14(43) % col./EBVG 
 
261.  
LUXEMBOURG 
Pasicrisie luxembourgeoise : recueil 
trimestriel de la jurisprudence 
luxembourgeoise. Vol. 40, no. Tables (2021-
2022). – Luxembourg : A.S.B.L. Pasicrisie 
luxembourgeoise, 2022. – 21 p. ; 24 cm. 
340.14(435.9) % col./PL 
 
262.  
SPAIN. Ministerio de Justicia 
Anuario de derecho civil. Vol. 76, no. 1 
(2023) / Minsiterio de Justicia. – Madrid : 
Minsiterio de Justicia, 2023. - 393 p. ; 24 cm. 
347(46) % ANU 
 
263.  
UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE. Lauterpacht 
Research Centre for International Law 
LAUTERPACHT, E. (ed.) 
International law reports. Vol. 201 (2023). – 
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 
2023. – xxxix, 675 p. ; 23 cm. 
341.64 % col./INT 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

27 

 

Miscellaneous / Divers 
 
264.  
BELGIORNO, Maria Gabriella 
David Maria Sassoli : dalle sue radici alla 
costruzione della sua Europa / Maria 
Gabriella Belgiorno e Maurizio de 
Stefano. – In: I diritti dell'uomo : cronache e 
battaglie, anno 33, 2 (2022), p. 335-352 
PERIODIQUE 
 
265.  
SIMON, Denys 
3 questions à— Yves Petit, professeur de 
droit public à l'université de Lorraine, 
directeur du Centre européen universitaire 
de Nancy et à Maria Fartunova-Michel, 
maître de conférences HDR à l'université de 
Lorraine, faculté de droit de Nancy / [Denys 
Simon et Christelle Hang-Hu]. – In: Europe : 
revue mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, 
n° 5 (mai 2023), p. 5-7 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 28 

 

 

NAME INDEX / INDEX DES NOMS 
 

(Names are linked to a numbered reference / Les noms sont liés à la référence numérotée) 
 

A 

ACHIUME, E. Tendayi 189 
AGOSTA, Stefano 80 
AIBAR-GUZMÁN, Cristina 81 
ALMEIDA KATO, Mariana 162 
AL-MIDANI, Mohammed Amin

 82 
ANDRADE, Mariana de 190 
ANGGADI, Frances 191 
ARDEN, Mary 83 
ARÉVALO-RAMÍREZ, Walter

 226 
AUSTRIA. 

Verfassungsgerichtshof
 258 

 

B 

BAEI LASHAK, Abdollah 84 
BALAT, Jean-Christophe 163 
BARATTI, Rainer Maria 12 
BARBER, Rebecca 192 
BELGIORNO, Maria Gabriella

 264 
BENVENISTI, Eyal 193 
BÍLKOVÁ, Veronika 85 
BILOUS, Sofia 86 
BONICHOT, Jean-Claude 227 
BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA 259 
BREUER, Marten 13 
BRIÈRE, Chloé 177 
BUENO DE MESQUITA, 

Judith 87 
BUREK, Wojciech 194 
BURGORGUE-LARSEN, 

Laurence 228 
 

C 

CAIRE, Anne-Blandine 14 
ÇALI, Başak 15 
CALLIESS, Christian 88 
CAPPUCCIO, Laura 229 
CASEY-MASLEN, Stuart 195 
CHARRIÈRE-BOURNAZEL, 

Christian 16 
CHASSIN, Catherine-Amélie

 230 
CHRISTEL, Cournil (ed.) 89 
CITRONI, Gabrielle (ed.) 231 
COLLINS, Bennett 90 
CONSEIL DE L'EUROPE. 

Comité des Ministres 17 
CONTE, Philippe 91 
COOMANS, Fons 92 
COUNCIL OF EUROPE. 

Committee of Ministers 18 
COUR EUROPÉENNE DES 

DROITS DE L'HOMME 19 

COUR EUROPÉENNE DES 
DROITS DE L'HOMME. 
Grande Chambre 20 

COUR EUROPÉENNE DES 
DROITS DE L'HOMME. 
Greffe 21 

COURNIL, Christel 93, 94 
COURNIL, Christel (ed.) 95 
COURSIER, Philippe 164 
COUVEINHES MATSUMOTO, 

Florian (ed.) 196 
CRAWFORD, Emily 197 
CURTIN, Deirdre (ed.) 178 
 

D 

DALY, Aoife 96 
DE SCHUTTER, Olivier 97 
DE STEFANI, Paolo 98 
DEFTOU, Maria-Louiza 22 
DI TURI, Claudio 99 
DIGIDIKI, Vasileia 100 
DONALD, Alice 248 
DRZEMCZEWSKI, Andrew 2 
DUESSEL, Fabian (ed.) 101 
DUMONT, Sophie 23 
DZEHTSIAROU, Kanstantsin

 24 
 

E 

ENGEL, Norbert Paul 25 
ESCHENHAGEN, Philipp 165 
EUROPEAN COURT OF 

HUMAN RIGHTS 26 
EUROPEAN COURT OF 

HUMAN RIGHTS. Grand 
Chamber 27 

EUROPEAN COURT OF 
HUMAN RIGHTS. Registry
 28 

EUROPEN LAW INSTITUTE 
(ELI) 102 

 

F 

FAIRGRIEVE, Duncan 179 
FERENTINOU, Alexandra 180 
FERNANDEZ, Julian 166 
FERSTMAN, Carla 198 
FOKALA, Elvis 103 
FORMAN, Lisa 199 
FOSTER, Michelle 200 
FREEMAN, Michael D. A. 104 
FRÖHLICH, Mareike 249 
FRUMER, Philippe 105 
FULCHIRON, Hugues 29 
 

G 

GALANI, Sofia (ed.) 30, 31 
GARGARELLA, Roberto 106 
GARNETT, Richard 167 
GAUDEMET, Yves 168 
GENTILE, Giulia 107, 232 
GERMANY. 

Bundesverfassungsgericht
 260 

GIALDINI, Cecilia 108 
GIANELLO, Simone 32 
GIEGERICH, Thomas 3, 109 
GILLET, Antoine 169 
GILLETT-SWAN, Jenna 110 
GINTER, Carri 181 
GONZALEZ HAUCH, Sué 201 
GRAHAM, Lewis 33 
GSTREIN, Oskar J. 111 
GUILFOYLE, Douglas 202 
GUTIÉRREZ ESPINOZA, 

Diana Vanessa 233 
 

H 

HÄMÄLÄINEN, Juha 112 
HANNA, Amy 113 
HARRIS, David J. 4 
HARTWIG, Matthias 203 
HELLAND, Trond 34 
HEMPTINNE, Jérôme de 204 
HERMET, Alexandre 205 
HERVEG, Jean 234 
HOCHMANN, Thomas 170 
HOLM, Fanny 114 
HRDLICKOVA, Alexandra 182 
HUNTER-HENIN, Myriam 115, 

235 
 

I 

IERMANO, Anna 35 
IMAMOVIĆ, Šejla 116 
 

J 

JACKSON, Miles 206, 207, 236 
JAKAB, András 171 
JÄMSÄ, Jurkka 36 
JENNINGS, Helen 37 
JESSBERGER, Florian 208 
 

K 

KATSELLI PROUKAKI, Elena
 237 

KELLER, Helen 38 
KERTCHER, Chen 117 
KJØLBRO, Jon Fridrik 5 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

29 

 

KLUTH, Winfried 118 
KÖNIG, Doris 183 
KREBS, Shiri 209 
 

L 

LANE, Lottie 119 
LANE, Michael 120 
LARROUTUROU, Thibaut 39 
LAURAIRE, Trystan 121 
LAUTERPACHT, E. (ed.) 263 
LELOUP, Mathieu 40 
LEMA, Daqui 122 
LENAERTS, Koen 238 
LETTMEIER, Florian 6 
LIEBLICH, Eliav 210 
LINDSTRÖM, Bjarne 123 
LLOYD-JONES, Lord 172 
LÓPEZ GUERRA, Luis 41 
LOVEN, Claire 42 
LUBIN, Asaf 43 
LUMISTE, Liina 211 
LUXEMBOURG 261 
 

M 

MACHADO, Sebastian 212 
MAGAARD, Christian 250 
MAGNUS, Charlotte 124 
MÄLKSOO, Lauri 213 
MANCE, Jonathan 125 
MÄNDVEER, Martin 214 
MARCELLI, Fabio 215 
MAUREL, Raphaël 126 
MAXWELL, Francis 127 
McBRIDE, Jeremy 251 
McVEIGH, Shaun 216 
MELO ARAUJO, Billy 217 
MIKLASOVÁ, Júlia 44 
MILANO, Laure 45, 46 
MISONNE, Delphine 128 
MOLE, Nuala 129 
MOLLOY, Sean 130 
MONTAMBEAULT, Françoise

 131 
MOODRICK-EVEN KHEN, 

Hilly 132, 218 
MOTSCH, Pascaline 173 
MUIŽNIEKS, Nils 252 
MUŚ, Anna 133 
MUSSI, Francesca 47 
 

N 

NELL, Albert 239 
NOLAN, Aoife 134 
NOVIELLO, Valentina 135 
NTAHIRAJA, Bernard 219 
NUSSBERGER, Angelika 136 
 

O 

O'BOYLE, Michael 48 
OELLERS-FRAHM, Karin 49 
OJEDA-ZAVALA, Nicolas 137 
O'LEARY, Síofra 50, 51 

ORAKHELASHVILI, 
Alexander 220 

ORR, Zvika 138 
OSTI, Alessandra 52 
 

P 

PAILLER, Ludovic 240 
PAIUSCO, Sara 7 
PARLEMENT EUROPÉEN. 

Service de recherche du 
Parlement européen 
(EPRS). Unité Bibliothèque 
de droit comparé 253 

PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 53 
PAYAN, Guillaume 184 
PAZARTZIS, Photini 221 
PEJČINOVIĆ BURIĆ, Marija

 139 
PELLEGRINO, Simone 241 
PENASA, Simone 54 
PENNINCKX, Ellen 242 
PERRUSO, Camila 140 
PERRY, Michael J. 141 
PIERIK, Roland 55 
PINZAUTI, Giulia 243 
PIROLA, Francesca 56 
PIZZI, Jeremy 222 
PLOSZKA, Adam 142 
POLLICINO, Oreste 143 
PORTIER, Claire 244 
PUES, Anni 245 
 

Q 

QUERTON, Christel 185 
 

R 

RAVNA, Øyvind 144 
REBUT, Didier 174 
REEH, Greta 145 
REID, Karen (ed.) 57 
REPO-SAEED, Nora 146 
RIFFEL, Christian 223 
ROBINSON, Darryl 147 
ROS, Nathalie 224 
 

S 

SARDO, Alessio 58 
SCHMALZ, Dana 59 
SCHMOLLMÜLLER, Lisa 8 
SCOTTI, Valentina Rita 60 
SHULMAN, Theodor 175 
SIMON, Denys 186, 187, 265 
SIMONYAN, Artur 254 
SINCLAIR-BLAKEMORE, 

Adaena 61 
SOCIÉTÉ FRANÇAISE POUR 

LE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL (SFDI)
 255 

SOMMET DU CONSEIL DE 
L'EUROPE (2023 : 
REYKJAVÍK, ISLANDE) 256 

SOTTIAUX, Stefan 62 
SPAIN. Ministerio de Justicia

 262 
SPANO, Robert 9, 63, 64, 65 
SPIELMANN, Dean 148 
SPIGNO, Irene 66 
STAFFORD, George 67 
SUDRE, Frédéric68, 69, 70, 71 
SUEDI, Yusra 246 
SUMMIT OF THE COUNCIL 

OF EUROPE (2023 : 
REYKJAVÍK, ICELAND) 257 

SZYMCZAK, David 72 
 

T 

TANZARELLA, Palmina 73 
TINIÈRE, Romain 149 
TOEBES, Brigit 74 
TORRE-SCHAUB, Marta (ed.)

 1 
TRENTA, Matteo 150 
 

U 

UNIVERSITY OF 
CAMBRIDGE. Lauterpacht 
Research Centre for 
International Law 263 

UPPERTON, Theresa 151 
 

V 

VALLÉLIAN, Anton 75 
VALOTTI, Irene 76 
VAN CALSTER, Geert (ed.)

 152 
VAN DE GRAAF, Cathérine 77 
VAN DER HOUT, Robin 188 
VANNUFFEL, Sigrid 153 
VENN, Alice 154 
VENTURA, Manuel J. 225 
VÉRON, Paul 155 
VERPEAUX, Michel 176 
VERSCHUUREN, Jonathan 

(ed.) 156 
VIIKARI, Lotta 157 
VILLIGER, Mark E. 10 
VRIELINK, Jogchum 158 
 

W 

WILLMANN-ROBLEDA, Zubia
 159 

WOERDMAN, Edwin (ed.) 160 
WYNESS, Michael 161 
 

Y 

YÜKSEL, Saadet 78 
 

Z 

ZICCHITTU, Paolo 79 
ZIMMERMANN, Andreas 247 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

30 

 

ZÖLLS, Anselm 11 
 


